THE PEWCHARITABLE TRUSTS

Pew Fellows Award to Pursue
Postdoctoral Training in the U.S.

The Pew Latin American Fellows Program in the Biomedical Sciences provides
support for young scientists from Latin America to receive postdoctoral training in
leading laboratories in the United States. The program gives fellows an opportunity
to further their scientific knowledge and advance biomedical research in Latin
America, while promoting exchange and collaboration among investigators in the
United States and Latin America.

Details of the award

¢ Ten Pew Latin American fellows will be selected in 2018.

* Pew will provide a grant of $60,000 to the sponsoring U.S. institution to supplement the
fellow's postdoctoral salary.

¢ After completion of the fellowship, and upon confirmation of the fellow’s plans to return
to Latin America, an additional payment of $35,000 will be made to the sponsoring
institution for the purchase of supplies and equipment to establish the fellow's
independent laboratory in Latin America.

* Fellowship grants will begin in August 2018.

Requirements

* Applicants must have been awarded a Ph.D. or M.D. degree by Feb. 1, 2018, but no earlier
than July 14, 2013.

* Preference will be given to applicants who received their undergraduate and graduate
degrees from institutions in Latin America. Applicants may have obtained their
undergraduate or graduate degrees from schools outside Latin America but preferably not
in the United States.

* Applicants with more than 18 months of postdoctoral training in the United States before
July 14, 2018, are not eligible.

¢ Applicants must submit a written statement of intent to return to Latin America.

¢ Applicants will not be considered if they have completed graduate work with a proposed
sponsor.

To apply

* The online application opens July 14, 2017.

* Potential candidates must identify and obtain a commitment from the head of a laboratory
in the United States for a postdoctoral position. All applicants are required to contact a
member of their regional committee before contacting the Pew fellows program office.

¢ Once sponsors are identified, applicants must send an email to Kara Coleman, project
director, at kcoleman@pewtrusts.org to request access to the online application on or
after July 14, 2017.

* The application deadline is Oct. 2, 2017.

For more information, please go to www.pewlatinfellows.org and the online directory of past
awardees at directory.pewlatinfellows.org

Latin American
Fellows Program in the
Biomedical Sciences

Regional committee contact
information

Argentina

Adrian Turjanski, Ph.D., Chair*
Universidad de Buenos Aires
P (54) (11) 4576-3378 x123 E adrian@gqi.fcen.uba.ar

Ménica Delgado, Ph.D.
Universidad Nacional de Tucuman
P (54) (0381) 424-8921 E monicad@fbgf.unt.edu.ar

Tomas L. Falzone, Ph.D.
Universidad de Buenos Aires
P (54) (11) 5950-9626 E tfalzone@fmed.uba.ar

Nicolas Frankel, Ph.D.
Universidad de Buenos Aires
P (54) (11) 4576-3372 E nfrankel@ege.fcen.uba.ar

Brazil

Stevens Rehen, Ph.D., Chair*

Universidade Federal do Rio de Janeiro

Instituto D'Or de Pesquisa e Ensino

P (55) (21) 3883-6000 E srehen@lance-ufrj.org

Silvia Boscardin, Ph.D.
Universidade de Sao Paulo
P (55) (11) 3091-7263 E sbboscardin@usp.br

Leonardo K. Teixeira, Ph.D.
Brazilian National Cancer Institute (INCA)
P (55) (21) 3207-6701 E lkteixeira@inca.gov.br

Dario Zamboni, Ph.D.
Universidade de Sao Paulo FMRP/USP
P (55) (16) 3315-3265 E dszamboni@fmrp.usp.br

Chile

Luis Larrondo, Ph.D., Chair*
Pontificia Universidad Catdlica de Chile
P (562) 2686-2348 E llarrond@bio.puc.cl

Gloria Arriagada, Ph.D.
Universidad Andres Bello
P 32-2845931 E gloria.arriagada@unab.cl

Sebastian Brauchi, Ph.D.
Universidad Austral del Chile
P (56) 63-2221093 E sbrauchi@gmail.com

José Luis Valdés, Ph.D.
Universidad de Chile
P (562) 2978-6846 E jlvaldes@med.uchile.cl

Mexico

Alexander De Luna, Ph.D., Chair*
CINVESTAV, Irapuato

P (52) (462) 623-9609 E alexander.deluna@
cinvestav.mx

Paula Licona-Limon, Ph.D.
UNAM, Mexico City
P (52) (555) 622-5639 E plicona@ifc.unam.mx

Yazmin Macotela, Ph.D.
UNAM, Juriquilla
P (52) (555) 623-4028 E yazmin.macotela@gmail.com

Fernando Pefia Ortega, Ph.D.
INB-UNAM, Queretaro
P (52) (442) 238-1057 E jfpena@unam.mx

Other Latin American countries

Jorge A.Huete-Pérez, Ph.D.
Universidad Centroamericana, Nicaragua
P (505) 2278-3923 E jorgehuete@uca-cbm.org
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